IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

KING'S BENCH DIVISION

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE KERR

Sitting at the Royal Courts of Justice, London, on 14 October 2022

* 14 Oct 2022 *

OCHEN S BENCH DIVISION

QB-2022-001420

Claimant/ Applicant

CLAIM NO: QB-2022-001420

BETWEEN:

SHELL UK OIL PRODUCTS LIMITED

and

CHIEF CONSTABLE OF SURREY POLICE

Respondent

ORDER

UPON the application made by the Claimant by notice dated 7 October 2022

AND UPON reading the written evidence filed

AND UPON hearing Myriam Stacey KC, Counsel for the Claimant and Ben Mitchell, Counsel for the Respondent

AND UPON the Court considering that it would be appropriate for the Attorney General, the Press Association and the Equality and Human Rights Commission (the "**Potentially Interested Parties**") to be given the opportunity to participate and make submissions in relation to the application

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. The Claimant's Application be adjourned to a date to be fixed by the Court not before Monday 15th November 2022, with a time estimate of 1.5 days (excluding judgment).

- 2. By 4pm on Tuesday 18 October 2022, the Claimant must serve copies of the Application bundle, together with copies of the Skeleton Arguments filed by both the Claimant and the Respondent (dated 12 and 13 October 2022 respectively), and a copy of this Order, on each of the Potentially Interested Parties.
- 3. By 4pm on Tuesday 1 November 2022, each of the Potentially Interested Parties may, if so advised, file and serve on the Claimant and the Respondent written submissions not exceeding 20 pages each.
- 4. Each of the Potentially Interested Parties has liberty to apply for any further directions sought; any such application to be made not later than 4pm on Tuesday 1 November 2022.
- 5. The Claimant and (if it wishes to take any further part in the proceedings) the Respondent shall file and serve Skeleton Arguments and a joint electronic hearing and authorities bundle 7 days prior to the date listed for the hearing.

Dated: 14 October 2022